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OLEAN

Tonight the Huskies will be attempting to extend their consecutive
dual meet string to 57. The task will not be an easy one. Never
before has Olean faced such a competitive schedule and they will
be hard pressed to nail down victories #9 and #10 for the 1978-79
season. ILf Olean wants to retain their number one ranking in New
York State, victories tonight are a must. The Huskies are fresh
from their 17th consecutive tournament vietory at the Salamanca
Invitational and hope that this victory will provide the momentum
needed to insure victory this evening.

Leading the Huskies are Salamanca Champlons, Clar Anderson (19-0),
George Pancio (18-2), Robbile Parks (18-2), and Kirk Stephen (17-1}.

RECORD: 8 Wins - 0 Losses COACHES: Mike Foster
Jim Myers
LEAGUE: Southern Tier
FNICE-NAME: Huskies
TOURNAMENTS: Canandaigua Champions -
Baldwinsville Champions
Salamanca Champions

TENTATIVE LINE-UP

98 - Pat Schwabanbauer Junior 2-1 or

John Hickery Sophomore 10-4
105 = Bruce Taylor Junior 16-4 or

Chuck Irving Freshman  5-10
112 - Cclar Anderson Junior 19-0
119 - Andy Taylor Senior 15-4
126 - George Pancio Senior 18-2
132 = Joe Silluzio Senior 13-6
138 = Chris Branch Senior 10-3
145 - Bill Thomas Senior 12-4
155 - Robbie Parks Sophomore 18-2
167 = Bick Fie Senior 13-4
177 = Kirk Stephen Senior 17-1
215 - Mark Darrow Senior 14-6

armdrag.com



EAST ROCHESTER

The Bombers enter tonight's meet with a most deceiving 10
wins and 2 loss record. The losses were at the hands of Canandaigua
25-23 and to Brighton 24-22. Just prior to the Brighton match,
East Rochester outpointed that squad by over 100 points in winning
the Monroe County Tournament. In the Canandaigua Tournament, East
Rochester finished just 5 points behind Olean and they crowned &
champs to Olean's 1. East Rochester is led by John Zito who finished
2nd in the New York State Tournament last year and currently holds
a 19-0 record. 2Zito is one of the most highly recruited wrestlers
in New York State this year. Coach Don Quinn lead East Rochester to
the New York State Football Championship with a perfect 10=0 record
and would like nothing more than to knock off the Huskies and enhance
his team's chances of capturing the New York State Wrestling Title.

HECURD: LU Wins - £ Losses COACH: Don Quinn
LEAGUE: Monroe County East ENICKE-NAME: Eombers
Tied for lst

TOURNAMENT VICTORIES: Monroe County Champlons, Sweethome Champions,
2nd - Canandaigua Tournament

TENTATIVE LINE-UP

98 - Tom Pagano Freshman 10-3

105 - Frank Arento Freshman 8-3 or
John Waleczyk Freshman 10-3

112 - Secote McIntosh  Sophomore 8-4

119 - Romeo Battazdi Junior 17-2 or
Pat Zito Freshman b=2

126 - Mike Kuhn Junier 18-2

132 - Joe Walczyk Sophomore 15=3

138 = Curtis Doreen Sophomore 10-5

145 - Bruce Kier Senior 10-2

155 = Dennis Essom Senior 16-1

167 = John Zito Senior 19-0 or
Drew McGregor Senior 11-2

177 - Kevin Kronenburger Senior 9-3

215 = Rick Sidor Senior 18-2 armdrag.com



CANANDATGUA

The Braves of Coach Weldon Cannough enter tonight's meets with
an outstanding 10-0 record and are currently ranked as the number
four school boy squad in New York State. Canandaigua has earned
impressive victories in the Windsor Tournament and the North Syracuse
Tournament. Leading the Braves are brothers Mark (138) and Matt (119)
King as well as 8th grade sensation Tim Mincer (98). Canandaigua has
its eye on a New York State Championship and will be out to unseat
the Number One Huskies. In additien to their undefeated record this
year, the Braves have been Wayne-Finger Lakes League Champs the last
seven years and have a consecutive string of 63 dual meet victories
in the league.

RECORD: 10 Wins = 0 Losses COACH: Welden Canough
LEAGUE: Wayne-Finger Lakes FNICE-NAME: Braves

League Champs Last 7 Years
63 Consecutive League Champs

TOURNAMENT VICTORIES: Windsor Champs, North Syrdcuse Tournament Champs
3rd-Canandaigua Tournament

TENTATIVE LINE-UP

98 = Tim Mincer 8th Grade 19=-0
105 = Don Jones Junior 10-3
112 - Ron Jones Junior 16-3
119 - Matt King Sophomore 18-1
126 = Greg Wild Senior 12=-7
132 - Mike Reho Sophomore 10-5
138 - Mark King Senior 18-2
145 - Gary Mincer Senior 9-6
155 = Bill Hadsell Junior 14-6
167 = Bill Condon Sophomore 12-8
177 = Joe Kuras Sophomore 9-6

215 - Guy Parker Senior 16-5 armdrag.com



SWEETHOME

The Sweethome Panthers enter tomight's meets with a fine
5-1 dual meet record and strong showings in the Spencersport
Tournament (5th), the Sweethome Tourney (2nd) and the Salamanca
Although hurt by the graduation of some
outstanding seniors from last year's squad, Coach Joe Shifflet'
squad should provide a stiff test for both Canandaigua and East

Tournament (3rd).

Rochester.

Craig Weber as well as Dave Tolmay at 132 lbs. (17-4).

Leading Sweethome is Salamanca Tournament Champ

[OURNAMENTS :

5 Wins - 1 Loss
ECIC = Tied for lst

5th Spencerport

2nd Sweethome
3rd Salamanca

COACH:

Joe Shifflet
ENICK~NAME:

Panthers

98
105

119
126
132
138
145
155
167
177
215

TENTATIVE LINE-UP

Craig Weber
Dwayne Ruffin
Kevin Felley
Chris Carline
Pete Rao

Dave Tolnay
Ed Ruffin
Doug Gallon
Mark Reed
Dennis McNamara
Brian Banas
Brian Adler

Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior

16-3
9-8
10-7
0-0
8-8
17-4
9-3
8-4
10-3
11-4
16-6
13-3
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