High School Wrestling Dual Meets Olean High School Canandaigua High School E. Rochester High School Sweet Home High School Saturday-Feb. 3,1979 6 PM C and J 8 PM

OLEAN

Tonight the Huskies will be attempting to extend their consecutive dual meet string to 57. The task will not be an easy one. Never before has Olean faced such a competitive schedule and they will be hard pressed to nail down victories #9 and #10 for the 1978-79 season. If Olean wants to retain their number one ranking in New York State, victories tonight are a must. The Huskies are fresh from their 17th consecutive tournament victory at the Salamanca Invitational and hope that this victory will provide the momentum needed to insure victory this evening.

Leading the Huskies are Salamanca Champions, Clar Anderson (19-0), George Pancio (18-2), Robbie Parks (18-2), and Kirk Stephen (17-1).

RECORD: 8 Wins - 0 Losses

COACHES: Mike Foster

Jim Myers

LEAGUE: Southern Tier

KNICK-NAME: Huskies

TOURNAMENTS: Canandaigua Champions
Baldwinsville Champions

Salamanca Champions

98	-	Pat Schwabanbauer	Junior	2-1	or
		John Hickery	Sophomore	10-4	
105	-	Bruce Taylor	Junior	16-4	or
		Chuck Irving	Freshman	5-10	
112	-	Clar Anderson	Junior	19-0	
119	-	Andy Taylor	Senior	15-4	
		George Pancio	Senior	18-2	
132	-	Joe Silluzio	Senior	13-6	
138	-	Chris Branch	Senior	10-3	
145	-	Bill Thomas	Senior	12-4	
155	-	Robbie Parks	Sophomore	18-2	
167	-	Rick Fie	Senior	13-4	
177	-	Kirk Stephen	Senior	17-1	
215	-	Mark Darrow	Senior	14-6	

EAST ROCHESTER

The Bombers enter tonight's meet with a most deceiving 10 wins and 2 loss record. The losses were at the hands of Canandaigua 25-23 and to Brighton 24-22. Just prior to the Brighton match, East Rochester outpointed that squad by over 100 points in winning the Monroe County Tournament. In the Canandaigua Tournament, East Rochester finished just 5 points behind Olean and they crowned 4 champs to Olean's 1. East Rochester is led by John Zito who finished 2nd in the New York State Tournament last year and currently holds a 19-0 record. Zito is one of the most highly recruited wrestlers in New York State this year. Coach Don Quinn lead East Rochester to the New York State Football Championship with a perfect 10-0 record and would like nothing more than to knock off the Huskies and enhance his team's chances of capturing the New York State Wrestling Title.

RECURD: 10 Wins - 2 Losses COACH: Don Quinn

LEAGUE: Monroe County East KNICK-NAME: Bombers

Tied for 1st

TOURNAMENT VICTORIES: Monroe County Champions, Sweethome Champions,

2nd - Canandaigua Tournament

98 -	Tom Pagano	Freshman	10-3	
105 -	Frank Arento	Freshman	8-3	or
	John Walczyk	Freshman	10-3	
112 -	Scott McIntosh	Sophomore	8-4	
119 -	Romeo Battazi	Junior	17-2	or
	Pat Zito	Freshman	6-2	
126 -	Mike Kuhn	Junior	18-2	
132 -	Joe Walczyk	Sophomore	15-3	
138 -	Curtis Doreen	Sophomore	10-5	
145 -	Bruce Kier	Senior	10-2	
155 -	Dennis Essom	Senior	16-1	
167 -	John Zito	Senior	19-0	or
	Drew McGregor	Senior	11-2	
177 -	Kevin Kronenburge	r Senior	9-3	
215 -	Rick Sidor	Senior	18-2	armdrag.com

CANANDAIGUA

The Braves of Coach Weldon Cannough enter tonight's meets with an outstanding 10-0 record and are currently ranked as the number four school boy squad in New York State. Canandaigua has earned impressive victories in the Windsor Tournament and the North Syracuse Tournament. Leading the Braves are brothers Mark (138) and Matt (119) King as well as 8th grade sensation Tim Mincer (98). Canandaigua has its eye on a New York State Championship and will be out to unseat the Number One Huskies. In addition to their undefeated record this year, the Braves have been Wayne-Finger Lakes League Champs the last seven years and have a consecutive string of 63 dual meet victories in the league.

RECORD: 10 Wins - 0 Losses

COACH: Weldon Canough

LEAGUE: Wayne-Finger Lakes

KNICK-NAME: Braves

League Champs Last 7 Years 63 Consecutive League Champs

TOURNAMENT VICTORIES: Windsor Champs, North Syracuse Tournament Champs

3rd-Canandaigua Tournament

98 - Tim Mincer	8th Grade	19-0	
105 - Don Jones	Junior	10-3	
112 - Ron Jones	Junior	16-3	
119 - Matt King	Sophomore	18-1	
126 - Greg Wild	Senior	12-7	
132 - Mike Reho	Sophomore	10-5	
138 - Mark King	Senior	18-2	
145 - Gary Mincer	Senior	9-6	
155 - Bill Hadsell	Junior	14-6	
167 - Bill Condon	Sophomore	12-8	
177 - Joe Kuras	Sophomore	9-6	
215 - Guy Parker	Senior	16-5	armdrag.com

SWEETHOME

The Sweethome Panthers enter tonight's meets with a fine 5-1 dual meet record and strong showings in the Spencersport Tournament (5th), the Sweethome Tourney (2nd) and the Salamanca Tournament (3rd). Although hurt by the graduation of some outstanding seniors from last year's squad, Coach Joe Shifflet' squad should provide a stiff test for both Canandaigua and East Rochester. Leading Sweethome is Salamanca Tournament Champ Craig Weber as well as Dave Tolnay at 132 lbs. (17-4).

RECORD: 5 Wins - 1 Loss COACH: Joe Shifflet

LEAGUE: ECIC - Tied for 1st KNICK-NAME: Panthers

FOURNAMENTS: 5th Spencerport

2nd Sweethome 3rd Salamanca

98 - Craig Weber	Junior	16-3
105 - Dwayne Ruffin	Junior	9-8
112 - Kevin Kelley	Junior	10-7
119 - Chris Carline	Sophomore	0-0
126 - Pete Rao	Sophomore	8-8
132 - Dave Tolnay	Sophomore	17-4
138 - Ed Ruffin	Senior	9-3
145 - Doug Gallon	Junior	8-4
155 - Mark Reed	Junior	10-3
167 - Dennis McNamara	Senior	11-4
177 - Brian Banas	Senior	16-6
215 - Brian Adler	Senior	13-3